

Proclamation

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Recognizing Henry Brzezinski
Recipient of the National Animal Care & Control Association
2019 Animal Care and Control Employee of the Year Award

WHEREAS, Henry Brzezinski, Manager of Animal Control, Health and Human Services Agency, has been nationally recognized as the recipient of the National Animal Care & Control Association 2019 Animal Care and Control Employee of the Year Award; and

WHEREAS, The National Animal Care & Control Association (NACA) was formed in 1978 for the express purpose of assisting its members to perform their duties in a professional manner. NACA's purpose is to preserve the Human/Animal Bond by insisting on responsible animal ownership and is committed to setting the standard of professionalism in animal welfare and public safety through training, networking, and advocacy; and

WHEREAS, NACA envisions a world in which all animal care and control professionals are respected as essential public servants and receive consistent support, resources and training allowing them to effectively and compassionately achieve the highest quality of life for the animals and citizens in the community they serve; and

WHEREAS, Henry Brzezinski has been employed with the El Dorado County Animal Services for over fourteen years; always providing professionalism, dedication, and compassion through his leadership.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAMED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado recognizes and commends Henry Brzezinski as the recipient of this national award and for the outstanding service and countless hours spent working with and for the animals and citizens within our County.

Passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of the Board, held the 22^{nd} day of October, 2019.

Attest:		
Kim Daws	son	
Clerk of th	ne Board of Supervisors	
By:		
_ J ·	Deputy Clerk	Brian K. Veerkamp, First Vice Chair, Board of Supervisors